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AZERBAIJAN
Name of Association: Azerbaijan 
Tunnelling Association

Type of Structure: Non-profit

Number of Members: A nine-
member management board and 
large membership 

ASSOCIATION ACTIVITIES DURING 2023   
AND TO DATE 
n Experts participated in the examination 

of the 1,700m long tunnel in the 
Dashkesan region and presented their 
proposals for remediation.

n A 120-page manual was prepared for 
those engaged in the construction of 
metro tunnels.

Event Title 

n Careers in tunnelling – a young engineer’s 
perspective

n Geomechanics of pressure tunnels 
and shafts – a critical review of existing 
knowledge

n ATS QLD – Discrete fracture network 
approach for underground support design 
optimisation

n Mt Coot-tha Quarry site visit

n North East Link Tunnel Project industry 
updates

n Inclusion, Everybody Matters

n  Lessons learned from design and 
construction of Nant-de-Drance 
Powerhouse

n Tunnel systems: planning assets today for 
the future

n Revolutionising Australia’s infrastructure 
through centralised geological and 
geotechnical dada management

n Pathways to sustainable TBM tunnelling 
using intelligent electrical equipment

n ATS Young Members site visit to Brisbane 
Metro Adelaide Street tunnel

n Considerations for designers and 
constructors to deliver practical operation 
and maintenance outcomes

n Tunnels and underground works for 
pumped storage hydropower projects: 
Challenges and Opportunities – Panel 
discussion

n The Union has submitted its 
proposal for an exploration tunnel 
in the Balakan region of Azerbaijan 

EDUCATION ON TUNNELLING IN THE COUNTRY
Azerbaijan University of 
Construction and Architecture 
offers bachelor’s, master’s and 
postgraduate courses.

Event Title

n The Missing Link: Constructing the 
Westconnex M4-M8 Link Tunnels

n Fire testing of tunnel concrete lining 
segments – requirements and practical 
advice

n Celebrating diversity in tunnel 
engineering

n Water mist suppression for road tunnels

n Herrenknecht presentation – Mechanised 
sinking of deep shafts in hard rock

n Kidston Pumped Hydroelectric scheme 
design and construction

n Brisbane Metro Adelaide Street tunnel

n ATS Vic Technical Site Visit – Westgate 
Tunnel Project

n North East Link Program tunnel design 
overview

n Ground challenges in Melbourne’s Metro 
Tunnel Project

n Tunnelling Risk Management on the 
Forrestfield Airport link Project, Perth

n The use of fibre optics to improve tunnel 
support design

n ATS Vic – Discrete fracture network 
approach for underground support design 
optimisation

n ATS NSW – Discrete fracture network 
approach for underground support design 
optimisation

n Getting the most out of the International 
Tunnelling Association

Event Title

n Building around existing tunnels seminar

n Tunnel Fire Safety – short course

n Shotcrete seminar

n Australasian Tunnelling Conference 2023

Event Title

n NSW Charity Golf Day

n QLD St Barbara’s Day dinner

n NSW St Barbara’s Day social event

n VIC St Barbara’s Day social event

Start Date 

16/02/2023

 
23/02/2023

  
 
9/03/2023

 
16/03/2023 

23/03/2023

30/03/2023

 
20/04/2023

24/04/2023

 
2/05/2023

 
16/05/2023

 
18/05/2023

 
24/05/2023

 
25/05/2023

  
 
8/06/2023

  
 
15/06/2023

Start Date 
27/04/2023

3/08/2023

5/11/2023

6 to 8/11/2023

Start Date 
23/11/2023

1/12/2023

4/12/2023

7/12/2023

Start Date 

20/07/2023

3/08/2023

  
  
24/08/2023

  
 
31/08/2023

6/09/2023

 
7/09/2023

27/09/2023

  
 
28/08/2023

 
19/10/2023

  
 
1/11/2023

 
29/11/2023

 
7/12/2023

  
 
13/12/2023

TECHNICAL SESSIONS (TALKS) HELD IN 2023

SEMINARS, SHORT COURSES AND CONFERENCES HELD IN 2023 SOCIAL EVENTS HELD IN 2023 




